		ä	710	Tan	スフ	~		
OBTS: Number	ARREST / N			7. Aliusi 2. N.T.A	S. Request for 1	Nurrant Capies 1	Juven	N N
Agency ORI Number Agency N		Referral R	кероп	Agency Report No				
FLO 500000 PALM	BEACH COUNTY S	HERIFF'S	OFFICE	06- 21-0	72029			
50 cpp.//.	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ord		Weapon Seiz 2 1. Yei 2 2. No	•	Cle	itiple erance icator	01
Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) LAKE WORTH ROAD / 120TH AVE S, WELI	LINGTON /FL/33449		1	nse (Business Name, / RTH ROAD / 120		ELLINGT	ON /FL/334	149
Date of Arrest	Booking Date Book	king Time J	ail Date		ation of Vehicle ity Towing, 7153 Sec	sthern Bivd. WI	B 33413, (561)	533-5573
Name (Last, First, Middle)	78.		-	Alias (Name, DOB,	Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)			
Sorensen, Robert, Johndaniel Race W - White 1 - American Indian B - Black 0 - Oriental/Asian W M	Date of Birth 8/12/19	Height	6'01 Weight	Eye Color 250 HAZ	Heir Color BRO	Complexio MED	n Build)
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Locati NONE	ion, Type, Description)	L	10		IDICTIAN AK	ication of: cohoi influence ug influence		Unk.
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 140 Lancaster Road, Boynton Beach	(City)	(Stutte)	(Zip)	Phone (561) 755 15	Res 1. 0	idence Type: ity 3. county 4.	Florida	12
Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone Phone		ress Source	Out of State	
,		Telestes.				DL		
Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		ENERAL CO	ONTRACT	OR
·	Soc. Sec. Number		INS Number		Place of Birth (0	City, State)	Citizen	
S652770712920, FL			Race Sex	I Date of Birth	OMAHA, N		U.S.	
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			34X	Section of Direct	☐ 1. Arret ☐ 2. At La	, maria (***)] 3. Felony] 4. Misdemea] 5. Juvenile	nor
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sax	Date of Birth	☐ 1. Arres	rted C	3. Felony 4. Misdemear	nor
Parent Name (Last) Laggel Custodian Other:	(F:IT)#3		1 1	Midd(e)	□ 2.AtL	itāe	5. Juvenile nce Phone	
U Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)				(State)	(Zip)	Busine	ss Phone	
Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	Juvenile Dispos 1. Handled/ pro Dept, and Re	ition cessed within leased.	2. TOT HRS / DY: 3. Incarcerated	s	
Released To: (Name)		Relationship			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	Time	_
The above address provided bydefendant and / to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) iYes, by: (Name)	or defendant's parents The informed of any change of a No. (Reason)	child and / o	r parent was told	School Attend	Jed .		Grad	•
Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No)	7	Value of Prop				
N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	Dispense/ M. Manufacture Distribute Produce/ Cultivate	J Domestic	Drug Type N. N/A A: Amphetemine	B. Barbiturate C. Cocaine E. Hergin	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Paraph Equipn S. Synthe	nent Z.(tics	Inknown Other
Charge Description DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	Counts 1	Violence ☐Y	Statute Violation 316.193(1)	(B) CUA			Violation of O	KU#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit · N N	Offense # 21-072029		Warrant I Capias	Nomber		Во	nd	
Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Violation	Number			Violation of C	RD#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Capias	Number		Во	nd	
								~~
Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence □Y □ N	Statute Violation			- HARMAN AND THE STREET	Violation of O	KU #
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #	Violence	Warrant / Capias	Number	.3	Bo	nd	
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit Charge Description	Offense #	Violence	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation	Number	2	1037	nd Violation of C	ORD#
Orug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Violence Y N Domestic Violence	Warrant / Capias	Number	oinc:	1037	nd	ORD#
Orug Activity Drug Type Amount i Unit Cherge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl	Offense # Counts Offense #	Violence	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies	Number Number	CIDCINA	1037	Notation of C	ORD#
Orug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl Court Date and Time Month JULY Day 8	Offense # Counts Offense # Lub Road, West Palm F	Violence OY ON Domestic Violence OY ON Beach, FL	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies 33406 - Ph: (Number s Number 561) 688-4600	AM X) (3) PM	Niciation of C	ORD#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Cherge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl Court Date and Time	Offense # Counts Offense # Lub Road, West Palm F	Violence OY ON Domestic Violence OY ON Beach, FL	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies 33406 - Ph: (Number s Number 561) 688-4600	AM X CRIBED. I UNDER) (3) PM	Niciation of C	ORD#
Orug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl Court Date and Time Month JULY Day 8	Offense # Counts Cou	Violence OY ON Domestic Violence OY ON Beach, FL	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies 33406 - Ph: (Number S Number 561) 688-4600 PAY THE FINE SUBSCONTEMPT OF COUR 06/03/202	AM X CRIBED. I UNDER) (3) PM	Niciation of C	ORD#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl Court Date and Time Month JULY Day 8 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESTAIL TO APPEAR DEFORE THE COURT, 45 REQUIRE	Offense # Counts Cou	Violence Y ON Domestic Violence Y ON Beach, FL 21 OFFENSE CL AR, THAT I M	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies 33406 - Ph: (Number S Number 561) 688-4600 PAY THE FINE SUBSCONTEMPT OF COUR 06/03/202	AM CRIBED I UNDER TAND A WARRAN LI DE Signed On (Printed b) Africa	PM RSTAND THAT T FOR MY ARRI	Nightion of Colonial SHOULD I WEST SHALL BE	ORD#
Orug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Location (Court, Room Number, Address) Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Cl Court Date and Time Month JULY Day 8 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESTAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRE Signature of Defendant-for Juvenile and P	Offense # Counts Offense # Lub Road, West Palm I Year 20: SIGNATED TO ANSWER THE DESCRIPTION NOTICE TO APPE	Violence Y N Domestic Violence Y N Beach, FL 21 OFFENSE CAR, THAT I M	Warrant / Capies Statute Violation Warrant / Capies 33406 - Ph: (Number Number 561) 688-4600 PAY THE FINE SUBSCONTEMPT OF COUR 06/03/202 Da	AM CRIBED I UNDER TAND A WARRAN LI DE Signed On (Printed b) Africa) (3) PM	Nigletion of Colonial	ORD#

7030 9148 REV. 987

г	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AL	FFIDAVIT	I Armest	3 Request fo	v Warrant	Juvenie -
Z	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		2 NTA Agency Report Num	4 Request fo		1
ADMIN	FLO, 5, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFI		Special N			21-072029
L	Check se many 2 Traffic Felony 4 Traffic Misdemeanor 6	Ordinance Other	Special N	oles		
150	Name (Last, First, Middle) SORENSEN , ROBERT J	Alias		Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth 08/12/1971
GES	Charge Description	Charge Description	1			
CHARGES	Charge Description	Charge Description	I	··		
۲	Victim a Name (Last, First, Middle) STATE OF FLORIDA	<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt Number) (City) (State)	(Zlp)	Phone		Address	Source
5	Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone		Occupe	tion
卜	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, at The Person taken into custody	nd does believe that t	he above named Defe	ndant commit	ted the fol	lowing violation of law
ļ	committed the below acts in my presence.	observed by		who t		
١		he/she saw the arr found to have com-				(described) investigation.
	On the 3RD day of JUNE 20 21 at 12:40		P.M (Specifical			
l	CINITEL ARCHE TATE AND TIME TWARF CONTINUE TO					
l	ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME I WAS CONDUCTING: RD. I WAS MONITORING EASTBOUND TRAFFIC WHEN	CORCEDITED	AVENICIE	NAME I.	2000 I	BLK OF LAKE WORTH
	SPEED AND ABOVE THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT OF 40M	PH.	AVERICLE	INAVEL	NG A	A HIGH KATE OF
l						
	I ACTIVATED MY IN CAR RADAR AND RECEIVED A LOU	D TONE ANI	D A READIN	G OF 67	MPH	RADAR STALKER
	DUAL SN#IR078019. I PULLED OUT BEHIND THE VEHIC	LE WHICH C	ONTINUED	EASTBC	UND	AND WAS BEARING
1	ELORIDA TAG NCYU56. THE VEHICLE CONTINUED TO T	TRAVEL ARC	UND 60MPI	<u> </u>		
l	ACTIVATED MY EMERCENCY LIGHTS TO COMPLET A	TD A FFIC CT	00 ON THE			
Ļ	LACTIVATED MY EMERGENCY LIGHTS TO CONDUCT A 120THE AVE. THE VEHICLE PULLED OVER TO THE RIGH					
N T N	HIMSELF BY HIS FLORIDA DRIVERS LICENSE AS ROBER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JRIVE	R WHO IDENTIFIED
STATE				• • •		
١W	WHILE SPEAKING WITH SORENSEN I OBSERVED HE HA	D BLOOD SI	HOT GLASSE	Y EYES,	SLUR	RED SPEECH AND THE
CAU	SMELL OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EMIT					
[팩	HE WAS COMING FROM AND HE REPLIED THE AIRPORT	I BUT THEN	STATED HE	HADJU	ST DE	OPPED HIS SON OFF
PROBA	THERE AND HE CAME TO WELLINGTON TO SEE SOME F DRINK AND HE STATED A COUPLE BEERS.	-KEINDS. I A	SKED WK 20	KENSE	VIF H.	AD ANYTHING TO
	DIMINITATIONE STATED A COST EL DELAS.		· 			
	AT THIS TIME I CONTACTED INV AMADON AND HE RE	SPONDED T	O THE SCEN	E TO TA	KE O	/ER THE
	INVESTIGATION					
						
			·		·	
					••••••••••	
	Y					
	STATE OF FLORIDA C					
Æ	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH					
RATI	(Signature of Arresting /Investigative mice)	HAIF			UE V C	UFFILIANI ZOFO
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this approximately approximately and subscribed before me this approximately appr	JUNE	20			HEEHAN 7952
Ą	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification #19441	n. Type of identification	produced	K	MMOI	CANNED
	Northy Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S). 117.10)				J	1 1 1
Ш 284	D #0004A REV. 12197 DISTRIBUTION WHITE - Court Copy GREEN - State	e Attorney YE	ELLOW - Agency	DINY -	Acces	HIN U 3 3U3+ of —

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 3	DAY OF JUNE	20 21	, AT	AM PM	
SUBJECT: Sorensen,	Robert, Johndaniel		CASE 1	NUMBER: 21-072029	
AGENCY: PALM BEA	CH COUNTY SHERI	FF'S OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICE	R: INV. W. AMADON	
			CONTACT		
DRIVING PATTERN:	Actual physical control (p	hysical evidence	or statements putting d	ef. behind wheel of vehicle)	
impaired driver. Upon arrival I me Worth Road. I was monitoring east and a reading of 67 mph radar stalk 60mph. I activated my emergency in by his Florida driver's license as Ro- emitting from his person. I asked M	t with D/S K. Shechan # 7952 who provi bound traffic when I observed a vehicle ar dual SN #IR078019. I pulled out beh ights to conduct a traffic stop on the tra bert J Sorensen 00/12/1971. While spen	ided me with a supplementa traveling at a high rate of s ind the vehicle, which contin ick at Lake Worth Rd. and I sking with Sorensen I observ	l probable cause affidavit stating: "I v peed and above the posted speed limit used easthound and was bearing Flori 20the Ave. The vehicle pulled over to ed he had blood shot glassy eyes, share	Illage of Wellington, regarding a traffic stop with a possibly vas conducting speed enforcement in the 12000 bits of the of 40 MPEL activated my in car radar and received a lot is tag "NCYUS6". The vehicle continued to travel around the right. I made contact with the driver who identified his ded speech and the smell of an unknown should be beer ago son off there and he came to Wellington to see some frien	e ad tone i mucif e
Upon my arrival I approached the d	efendant's vehicle on the driver side. T	he defendant was occupying . The defendant stated that	the front driver seat and was the sole he had several beers at a friends house	occupant. I informed the defendant why I was here and a in Wellington. He then informed me that he did not hav	naked re any
OBSERVATION OF DI	RIVER:				
red, glassy and blo		nt's speech was	slow and slurred. T	f mine. The defendant's eyes w he defendant would have	vere
DRIVER'S STATEME	NTS:				
	itted drinking severa	l beers.		•	
ODORS:					
l immediately detected the			ŕ	which intensified when the defendant spol	Ke.
SPEECH: slow/slo		ERAL OB	SERVATIONS		
	cooperative / resp	ectful			
CLOTHING: gray lor			······································		
MEDICAL/OTHER: no	. 				
TATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH	110.	1 49	440	**************************************	
INV. W. AMADON	w W Oru	olen #9	110		
foregoing instrument was swom to or a	ffirmed and subscribed before me this 3	day of June	20_21	by INV. W. AMADON	
int name of Arresting/Investigative Office	r), who is personally known to me and/or	produced identification. Type	of identification produced $K_{\hbox{{\it NOWN}}}$	Law Enforcement Office VIVE	2
Thomas Leahey (#1 tary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S	•	The	ary Public State of Florida	JUN 0 3 2021	
man y and a second a second and			Commission GG 347108	the control of the co	

ROADSIDE TASKS

•	
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant had a noticeable orbital sway during this together.	ask. The defendant had to be reminded to keep his feet
WALK & TURN:	
to not move from the instructional position until told to demonstration. The defendant stepped from the instruct	ional stance prior to being told to do so. The defendant he defendant performed an improper turn. The defendant lance. The defendant stopped walking and said "turn?"
ONE LEG STAND:	
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the	One Leg Stand. The defendant was instructed to not move from
the instructional position until told to do so. The defendant was stepped from the instructional stance prior to being told to do both legs straight. The defendant used his arms for balance. Continuing from where he left off as he was instructed. The def	so. The defendant put his foot down. The defendant did not keep The defendant would start counting at one again rather than
FINGER TO NOSE:	
move from the instructional position until told to do so.	ep his feet together. The defendant did not touch tip to tip
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the Romi instructional position until told to do so. The defendant was given it to keep their feet together. The defendant correctly recited the alph	astructions and a demonstration. The defendant had to be reminded
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) REFUSAL 2) REFUSAL	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	,)
INV. W. AMADON DW W Abrush #9446 (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this $\underline{3}$ day of \underline{June}	20_21 by INV. W. AMADON
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	e of identification produced Known Law Enforcement Officer
Thomas Leahey (#19183)	otary Public State of Florida

SUBJECT: Several Robert J CASE NUMBER: 21 72029

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARACRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TIPE OF TEST TOO ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
Iam InvolAnadon # 7440 of the PBSO.
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
 If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. $SCANNED$
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. JUN 0 3 2021
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
WHITE STATE ATTY VELLOW DHSMY PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD JAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: Serence of Let T	CASE NUMBER:
---------------------------	--------------

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? //ore
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? Colo Worth R.
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? F WHERE DID YOU START? Friends brouse
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 1.00 PM WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? NOTIFE
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? TO A MOON WHAT DID YOU EAT? BUPGER
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? A to rot Control
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? VILLED WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? 6 can when DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG? C
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHAT? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? SCANNED
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSG #0129C REV. 9/93
* *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-072029 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. W. AMADON ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 (WORK) <u>561 688</u> 3000 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI Investigation NAME: D/S K. SHEEHAN #7952 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ (WORK) <u>561 688 3000</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: Stopping Deputy NAME: ADDRESS ____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) 0 CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS ___ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: _____ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS ____ (WORK) PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____ CAN TESTIFY TO: _____ NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ____(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ____ ADDRESS \ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______(WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: SCANNEL NAME: _____ ADDRESS _____ ------JUN 0 3 202t-PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ______ (WORK) _____ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS _____ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO:

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: Sornesen, Robert J	CASE NUMBER: 21-072029
DATE: Jun 3, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a
BEGINNING TIME: 0209	ENDING TIME: 0218
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0211 A.M. □ P.I 3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. □ P.I	
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: thick, deliberate	
ATTITUDE: talkative, cooperative	
CLOTHING: blue jeans, gray t-shirt, red/white polo shirt, gray pull ov	yer, gray sneakers
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Thyroid	
MEDICATIONS: Levothyroxine	
OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated he had a few beers at a friends	REFUSED
COMMENTS: arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obser	vation period at 0145 hrs
subject refused to perform breath test	
A/O read I/C & subject would not answer A/O	
subject refused to perform breath test	Derices
A/O read rights & subject understood rights	REFUSED
A/O conducted Q&A	
subject answered questions	

SCANNET JUN 0 3 200



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBS	CASE #	21-072029		PBSO	ZONE	8-31	
AGEI	NCY CASE	#		CRASI	H CASI	E # 21-	1
TIM	E OF STO	P/CRASH 004	O DATE	06/03/20	21	DAY T	iursday
SUB	JECT'S NA	AME Sorensen,	Robert, Johndan	iel RACE	W	sex I	M
HGT	6'01	WGT	250	DOB	8/12	/1971	
LOC	ATION LA	KE WORTH	ROAD / 120TH A	VES, W	ÆLLI	NGTON /FL/3	3449
ARR	ESTING OF	FICER'S NAME	& ID INV. W. A	MADON	(9440)	AGENCY Palm	Beach County Sheriff's Office
DIV	ISION: Y	/CD / DUI		NOT	TIFIED	BY COMMO YES	S
				ARR	IVAL .	AT FACILITY	0145
	•				1	ARREST TIME	0125
BREA	TH RESULT	rs:					
RE	FUS	ED (Cy				
3) 4)							
	4	•				,	
TE	STINGOF	FICER'S ID	19183	PBSO VI	DEOTA	PE # / /4	<u> </u>

SCANNED
JUN 0 3 2021

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

1	Palm Beach C	county Sherins (Office				1 T 1
n a member of				nforcement agency)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, and I do swea
affirm that on or	about the	THIRD	day of	June	2021	. at	01:25
						,	4
RIVER	ROBE	RT		JOHNDANIEL		SORENSE	N
ype or Print)	FIRST		M	IDDLE OR MAIDEN		LAST	
L#	S6527707129	20	state of	FL	, w	as placed under l	awful arrest for
<i></i>			_,				
e offense of	DU	II	by I r	nvestigator LE	. W.	AMADON	and
	ADAGEOD			(Na	ame of Arresting Officer		*
sued Citation #	AEA7ICE	·					
That on or	about the	THIRD	day of	June	2021	, at	02:10
			uay 01			, ai	02.10
railli beach		County,					
lds a CDL, o	or was opera	iting a CMV,	refusal will	result in the dis		he Commerc	ial Driver's
olds a CDL, o cense/driving previously been	or was opera privilege for a disqualified it to the test(s	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of requested.	refusal will ne (1) year in of a refusal t	result in the dis the case of a first to submit to any	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer	he Commerce panently if he Nonetheless, Comment Officer or	ial Driver's or she has
olds a CDL, d icense/driving reviously been	or was opera privilege for a disqualified it to the test(s	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of requested.	refusal will ne (1) year in of a refusal t	result in the distribution to submit to any	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1	he Commerce panently if he Nonetheless, Comment Officer or	ial Driver's or she has the driver
olds a CDL, o cense/driving peensely been	or was opera privilege for a disqualified it to the test(s THE AF	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of period of on as a result of requested. TFIDAVIT MU CFIDAVIT MU	refusal will ne (1) year in of a refusal t UST BE NOT.	result in the distribution to submit to any	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer	he Commerce panently if he Nonetheless, Comment Officer or	ial Driver's or she has the driver
Ids a CDL, of the cense/driving periously been fused to subm	THE AF Notary Put Thomas I My Commit Expires 06	TFIDAVIT MU TFIDAVIT MU Disc State of Florida H Leahey ission GG 347108 in 108 in 10	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the second of a refusal to the second of t	result in the distribution to submit to any	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1) ing instrument was sw	he Commerce panently if he Nonetheless, Comment Officer or	ial Driver's or she has the driver
e foregoing instant	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06. (AFFIX SEA	TFIDAVIT MU TFIDAVIT MU Disc State of Florida H Leahey ission GG 347108 in 108 in 10	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the second of a refusal to the second of t	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT	Signature of Signa	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, Commerce Officer or 117.10) Attesting Officer	ial Driver's or she has the driver
e foregoing instant	THE AF Notary Put Thomas I My Commit Expires 06	TFIDAVIT MU TFIDAVIT MU Disc State of Florida H Leahey ission GG 347108 in 108 in 10	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the second of a refusal to the second of t	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1) ing instrument was sw	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, Commerce Officer or 117.10) Attesting Officer	ial Driver's or she has the driver
plds a CDL, of cense/driving previously been fused to submitted to sub	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 AFFIX SEA ment was sworn of June	TIDAVIT MU TIDAVIT MU Disc State of Fiorida H Leahey ission GG 347108 1/20/2023 1 and subscribed 1 2224 Ft F	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the first section of a refusal to the first section of the first secti	result in the distribution the case of a first submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer Signature of ESTED TO (F.S. 1) Signature of Signature of	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, Commerce of the Nonetheless, Commer	ial Driver's or she has the driver # 49
cense/driving reviously been fused to submitted to submitted to submitted the foregoing instruction is personally known is personally known in the control of the control o	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas Thomas Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA Thomas	TIDAVIT MU TIDAVIT MU Disc State of Fiorida H Leahey ission GG 347108 1/20/2023 1 and subscribed 1 2224 Ft F	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the first section of a refusal to the first section of the first secti	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date	squalification of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1) Signature of Signature of Correctional Officer	he Commercianently if he Nonetheless, Comment Officer or 117.10) Attesting Officer Diversity of the design of the	ial Driver's or she has the driver #99 ed before me:
cense/driving reviously been fused to submitted to submitted to submitted the foregoing instruction is personally known is personally known in the control of the control o	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 AFFIX SEA ment was sworn of June	TIDAVIT MU TIDAVIT MU Disc State of Fiorida H Leahey ission GG 347108 1/20/2023 1 and subscribed 1 2224 Ft F	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the following state of t	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date	Signature of Administration of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer Signature of the strength	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, Commerce of the Nonetheless, Commer	ial Driver's or she has the driver ##96 ed before me: gnated fice,
cense/driving reviously been fused to submitted to submitted to submitted to submitted the foregoing instruction is personally known is personally known in the foregoing instruction in the foregoing instruction is personally known in the foregoing instruction in the foregoing in the	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas Thomas Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA Thomas	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of period of on as a result of period of one as a result of period of the	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the following state of t	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date No. Bu. De. Ve.	Signature of Administration of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1) Signature of the strength of the stren	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, where the Nonetheless, cernent Officer or 117.10) Torn and subscribe the Nonetheless, cernent Officer or 117.10 where to the desirve Reviews off ay Safety and Mer's license, the	gnated fice, flotor
cense/driving reviously been efused to submitted to submitted to submitted the foregoing instruction the foregoing instruction the foregoing instruction to be this 03 day of 100 day.	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas Thomas Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 APTIX SEA Thomas	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of period of on as a result of period of one as a result of period of the	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the form the following the f	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date No.	Signature of Signature of Mail or hand de Javanus of Administration of the Mail or hand de Javanus of Administration of Highwa phicles, with the driver propriate copy of the statement of Highwa prop	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, where the Nonetheless, cernent Officer or 117.10) Torn and subscribe the Nonetheless officer or 117.10 in the Nonetheless officer or 117.10 in the Nonetheless of	gnated fice, flotor
colds a CDL, of icense/driving previously been efused to submode the foregoing instruction of the foreg	THE AF Notary Put Thomas My Commit Expires 06 AFFIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 AFFIX SEA ment was sworn of June Thomas Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 Thomas Thomas Thomas My Commit Expires 06 Thomas Th	ating a CMV, a period of on as a result of period of on as a result of period of one as a result of period of the	refusal will be (1) year in of a refusal to the form the following the f	result in the distribution the case of a first to submit to any ARIZED OR ATT The foregoin Title Date No.	Signature of Administration of the strefusal or permisuch lawful test. Signature of Law Enfor Correctional Officer ESTED TO (F.S. 1) Signature of the strength of the stren	he Commerce anneaty if he Nonetheless, where to the desired and the commerce anneaty of the Nonetheless, where the the the the commerce and th	gnated fice, flotor



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SIIS		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
řer			Other:	
Other		—	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 6/03/21
Booking Number: 2021013473	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007

SCANNED

JUN 0 3 2021